BY-LAW No <u>549</u>

A BY-LAW FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY RETURNING OFFICERS

Whereas it is necessary and expedient to provide by BY-LAW for the appointment of five deputy-returning officers and to fix polling places for Municipal Elections for the year

Therefore be it now enacted by the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Township of Westmeath that the following persons be and are hereby appointed and that the polling places shall be as follows,

For polling Sub-division No 1 W.F. Brown polling place Town Hall Beachburg

For polling Sub-division No 2 Polling place Moore's School-House

E O Gervais

H. P. Brown

Thas cameron

For Polling Sub-division No3 Polling Place Public Hall Westmeath Credit Union For polling Sub-division No 4 Polling place Lee's School-House

For polling Sub-division No 5 Mrs Ella Gervais Polling Place- W C Gervais Residence

Passed in open Council this 15 day of December 194 8

S. E. Darison Clerk

J. D. Maca Lean

Reeve

Bylaw no 549 Deputy Returning

Dec 15. 1948

,

.